City of Murrieta

Bid Summary for Murrieta Hot Springs Road Widening Project, CIP No. 8079

Item L. . . Rove Mamco, Inc. Hazard Const. Beador Const. Empire Equipm. Riverside Const. Griffith
Description Unit  Quantity ) ) . i . .
# Engineering Inc. dba Alabbasi Engineering LLC Company, Inc. Service, Inc. Company, Inc. Company
1 Mobilization and Demoblization LS 1 $249,553.17 $500,000.00 $1,760,000.00 $1,700,000.00 $1,257,281.67 $1,745,000.00 $2,100,000.00
2 Clearing and Grubbing (Includes demolition items not listed) LS 1 $74,000.00 $801,222.00 $700,000.00 $160,000.00 $222,789.30 $185,000.00 $389,650.76
3 Traffic Control and Construction Staging LS 1 $400,000.00 $445,258.15 $1,470,000.00 $988,428.80 $671,091.47 $500,000.00 $806,000.00
4  Construction Staking LS 1 $65,000.00 $170,000.00 $100,000.00 $20,000.00 $167,000.00 $150,000.00 $195,000.00
5 Changeable Message Signs EA 6 $61,200.00 $51,000.00 $30,000.00 $132,000.00 $95,115.96 $78,000.00 $28,500.00
6 Project Information Signs EA 2 $16,000.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $14,720.32 $4,400.00 $5,000.00
7  Survey Monument Placement & Preservation (Includes Map Recordation) EA 16 $28,800.00 $19,200.00 $16,000.00 $44,000.00 $38,734.24 $168,000.00 $24,000.00
g Storm Water Pollution Control and Erosion Control (Includes SWPPP LS 1 $175,000.00 $47,000.00 $200,000.00 $300,000.00 $45,959.03 $180,000.00 $130,000.00
Development & Implementation and Soil Stabilization)
9  Utility Coordination LS 1 $45,000.00 $2,500.00 $75,000.00 $30,000.00 $39,631.64 $7,500.00 $12,000.00
10 Potholing LS 1 $35,000.00 $150,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $132,678.41 $100,000.00 $162,000.00
11 Record Drawing ("As-Built") Plans LS 1 $13,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $21,101.87 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Subtotal $1,162,553.17 $2,193,180.15 $4,431,000.00 $3,457,428.80 $2,706,103.91 $3,127,900.00 $3,862,150.76
12 Adjust existing Gas Handhole to finish grade EA 1 $5,350.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,400.00 $446.21 $1,600.00 $850.00
13 Adjust existing Telephone Manhole to finish grade EA 6 $23,400.00 $21,000.00 $9,000.00 $27,000.00 $2,677.26 $12,600.00 $9,120.00
14  Adjust existing Sewer Manhole to finish grade EA 3 $5,400.00 $10,500.00 $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $1,338.63 $6,300.00 $4,560.00
15 Adjust existing Storm Drain Manhole to finish grade EA 1 $1,800.00 $3,500.00 $1,750.00 $4,500.00 $446.21 $1,700.00 $1,520.00
16  Adjust existing Water Meter to finish grade EA 1 $8,400.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $2,900.00 $446.21 $4,500.00 $850.00
17  Adjust existing traffic signal pull box to finish grade EA 2 $2,600.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,600.00 $892.42 $3,200.00 $1,700.00
18 Double adjust existing sewer Manhole EA 4 $9,600.00 $28,000.00 $6,800.00 $18,000.00 $3,569.68 $8,400.00 $9,000.00
19 Double adjust Existing Storm drain Manhole EA 4 $9,600.00 $28,000.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $3,569.68 $8,400.00 $9,000.00
20 Double adjust Telephone Manhole EA 1 $4,600.00 $7,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,500.00 $892.42 $1,700.00 $2,250.00
Subtotal $70,750.00 $108,500.00 $34,550.00 $92,400.00 $14,278.72 $48,400.00 $38,850.00
21 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete Pavement (2 3/8" Depth) SF 453,768 $349,401.36 $226,884.00 $204,195.60 $226,884.00 $231,421.68 $204,195.60 $190,582.56
Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Concrete Pavement
22 . SF 52,352 $104,704.00 $151,820.80 $78,528.00 $136,115.20 $117,792.00 $107,321.60 $138,732.80
(AC Digout Average Depth 7")
23 Asphalt Concrete Pavement for Removal and Replacement (Digouts) TON 2,198 $340,690.00 $342,888.00 $252,770.00 $329,700.00 $468,437.76 $329,700.00 $400,036.00
24 Install 3/8" ARAM SY 50,418 $320,154.30 $320,154.30 $242,006.40 $302,508.00 $337,296.42 $234,443.70 $302,508.00
25 2" Asphalt Concrete (AC) Overlay TON 5,450 $872,000.00 $735,750.00 $817,500.00 $708,500.00 $800,877.50 $681,250.00 $700,325.00
26 3" Asphalt Pavement (AC) TON 437 $80,845.00 $68,172.00 $87,400.00 $67,735.00 $89,191.70 $78,660.00 $124,545.00
27 4" Asphalt Concrete (AC) TON 96 $24,576.00 $19,776.00 $33,600.00 $21,120.00 $21,843.84 $20,160.00 $39,360.00
28 5" Asphalt Concrete (AC) TON 2,295 $371,790.00 $371,790.00 $367,200.00 $309,825.00 $339,774.75 $302,940.00 $436,050.00
29 6" Class Il Aggregate Base (AB) cYy 399 $45,486.00 $24,738.00 $59,850.00 $37,905.00 $37,693.53 $41,895.00 $109,725.00
30 12" Class Il Aggregate Base (AB) cYy 148 $19,240.00 $9,176.00 $18,500.00 $17,760.00 $14,780.76 $25,900.00 $29,600.00
31 16" Class Il Aggregate Base (AB) cYy 3,778 $442,026.00 $234,236.00 $207,790.00 $396,690.00 $227,020.02 $283,350.00 $457,138.00
32 Construct 6" Type A-6 Curb and Gutter per COM 301 LF 6,758 $202,740.00 $202,740.00 $243,288.00 $473,060.00 $415,008.78 $304,110.00 $317,626.00
33 Construct 6" Type A-6 Curb and Gutter per COM 301 w/Deepened Footing LF 1,125 $39,375.00 $40,500.00 $48,375.00 $90,000.00 $95,501.25 $112,500.00 $102,375.00
34 Construct 8" Type A-8 Curb and Gutter per COM 302 LF 30 $3,390.00 $1,350.00 $3,000.00 $5,400.00 $4,855.20 $2,100.00 $2,595.00
35 Construct 8" Type D Curb per COM 305 (Case A) LF 5,639 $142,384.75 $169,170.00 $197,365.00 $253,755.00 $243,097.29 $169,170.00 $203,004.00
36 Construct 4" PCC Median Curb Depression LF 240 $6,912.00 $7,200.00 $10,800.00 $10,800.00 $201,607.20 $12,000.00 $20,400.00
37 Construct PCC Sidewalk per COM 320 SF 39,500 $187,625.00 $256,750.00 $316,000.00 $355,500.00 $637,925.00 $395,000.00 $474,000.00




Item L . . Rove Mamco, Inc. Hazard Const. Beador Const. Empire Equipm. Riverside Const. Griffith
Description Unit  Quantity ) ) ) i . .
# Engineering Inc. dba Alabbasi Engineering LLC Company, Inc. Service, Inc. Company, Inc. Company
38 Construct PCC Driveway Approach per COM 310a SF 1,875 $10,875.00 $24,375.00 $43,125.00 $28,125.00 $63,356.25 $61,875.00 $90,000.00
39 Construct PCC Access Ramp per COM 321a/321b EA 4 $21,480.00 $30,000.00 $31,600.00 $22,000.00 $30,264.68 $30,000.00 $39,400.00
40 Construct PCC Access Ramp per SPPWC 111-5 (Type |, Case B) EA 2 $11,060.00 $6,000.00 $2,200.00 $11,000.00 $22,605.10 $14,000.00 $18,060.00
41 Construct PCC Spandrel per COM 311 SF 2,782 $15,022.80 $44,512.00 $69,550.00 $47,294.00 $44,539.82 $83,460.00 $87,633.00
42  Construct PCC Cross Gutter per COM 312 SF 1,301 $9,237.10 $20,816.00 $35,127.00 $28,622.00 $23,821.31 $39,030.00 $48,787.50
43  Construct Pier and Lagging Retaining Walls SF 32,710 $3,221,935.00 $3,205,580.00 $3,271,000.00 $2,943,900.00 $3,403,475.50 $4,252,300.00 $3,990,620.00
44  Construct Planter Walls LF 1,300 $192,400.00 $240,500.00 $390,000.00 $429,000.00 $517,751.00 $565,500.00 $617,500.00
45 Construct Sound Walls LF 1,025 $394,625.00 $246,000.00 $399,750.00 $440,750.00 $418,712.50 $471,500.00 $486,875.00
46 Sawcut, Remove and Dispose Existing Asphalt SF 45,110 $49,621.00 $157,885.00 $90,220.00 $135,330.00 $96,084.30 $112,775.00 $119,541.50
47 Remove and Dispose Existing Pavers SF 850 $7,862.50 $3,400.00 $6,800.00 $14,450.00 $5,601.50 $5,950.00 $3,825.00
48 Remove and Dispose Existing Curb LF 267 $3,871.50 $3,204.00 $4,005.00 $9,345.00 $7,419.93 $2,937.00 $5,340.00
49 Remove and Dispose Existing Curb and Gutter LF 7,882 $36,257.20 $63,056.00 $94,584.00 $102,466.00 $239,691.62 $94,584.00 $102,466.00
50 Remove and Dispose Existing Sidewalk or PCC Driveway Approach SF 4,380 $21,900.00 $17,520.00 $17,520.00 $19,710.00 $13,928.40 $13,140.00 $12,702.00
51 Remove and Dispose Existing Cross Gutter and Spandrel(s) SF 6,570 $15,439.50 $29,565.00 $45,990.00 $32,850.00 $26,411.40 $39,420.00 $52,560.00
52 Remove and Dispose Existing Concrete Channel (Sheet 12) SF 1,500 $7,500.00 $6,000.00 $7,500.00 $16,500.00 $9,000.00 $10,500.00 $9,975.00
53 Remove and Dispose Existing Concrete SF 650 $3,867.50 $2,600.00 $3,250.00 $14,950.00 $3,185.00 $3,250.00 $2,340.00
54 Remove and Dispose Existing Catch Basin EA 1 $2,500.00 $5,250.00 $4,800.00 $8,050.00 $2,194.61 $5,500.00 $9,800.00
55 Remove and Dispose Existing Stucco Walls (Golf Course Maintenance Yard) LF 310 $3,875.00 $29,450.00 $12,400.00 $27,900.00 $11,156.90 $12,400.00 $13,020.00
Remove and Reconstruct Tubular Steel Fence with Pillars in kind
56 (N/W corner of Via Princesa) LS 1 $14,025.00 $35,000.00 $20,000.00 $25,000.00 $24,546.66 $40,000.00 $17,500.00
57 Relocate Existing B'Nai Chaim Monument (Sheet 12) LS $26,600.00 $15,000.00 $8,000.00 $16,000.00 $5,831.73 $35,000.00 $4,675.00
58 Relocate Community Mailbox & Construct new PCC pad (Ridgegate) LS $3,350.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $5,300.00 $5,321.56 $4,000.00 $7,790.00
59 Relocate Street Name Sign W/ Wooden Post (Ridgegate Community) EA $1,675.00 $500.00 $700.00 $535.00 $1,316.73 $2,500.00 $354.00
60 Relocate Existing Parking Blocks EA 11 $2,310.00 $5,500.00 $2,750.00 $1,155.00 $2,119.04 $4,950.00 $2,541.00
61 Relocate and Reconstruct Fence to Proposed R/W LF 1,700 $331,500.00 $164,900.00 $68,000.00 $76,500.00 $73,151.00 $178,500.00 $178,500.00
62 Relocate & Reconstruct Existing Chainlink Gate and Posts (Golf Course Yard) LS 1 $22,185.00 $16,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,500.00 $5,435.20 $30,000.00 $13,250.00
63 Remove and Replace 8' Stucco Screen Wall LF 40 $40,000.00 $18,000.00 $24,000.00 $26,800.00 $67,044.00 $40,000.00 $25,600.00
64 Construct 24" Concrete V-Ditch (Sheet 13) LF 45 $3,150.00 $2,475.00 $11,250.00 $13,500.00 $10,853.55 $7,110.00 $9,450.00
65 Construct Diamond Plate Curb Cover per COM 602 EA 5 $6,000.00 $62,500.00 $24,500.00 $60,000.00 $12,509.05 $20,000.00 $22,975.00
66 Construct Bus Turnout per COM 217 EA 3 $55,500.00 $63,000.00 $36,000.00 $171,000.00 $90,516.09 $90,000.00 $105,270.00
67 Construct 24" wide PCC ditch LF 1,375 $94,875.00 $61,875.00 $41,250.00 $68,750.00 $142,711.25 $85,250.00 $137,500.00
68 Construct Custom J-Ditch (Detail 43, Sheet 15) LF 475 $56,050.00 $35,625.00 $30,875.00 $45,125.00 $56,320.75 $64,125.00 $57,000.00
69 Construct Combo Screen/Retaining Wall LF 270 $67,500.00 $91,800.00 $113,400.00 $135,000.00 $509,878.80 $108,000.00 $153,900.00
70 Construct COM Retaining Wall Type 1:6" Toe LF 110 $33,000.00 $18,150.00 $44,000.00 $31,350.00 $44,343.20 $62,700.00 $75,350.00
71 Construct CL-6 Fence per Caltrans A85, A85A LF 240 $54,000.00 $46,800.00 $14,400.00 $15,600.00 $15,760.80 $28,800.00 $45,600.00
72 Construct 6' high tubular steel fence LF 480 $249,600.00 $182,400.00 $57,600.00 $60,000.00 $62,500.80 $91,200.00 $196,800.00
73 Construct 42" Guard Rail Fence LF 1,085 $118,265.00 $141,050.00 $97,650.00 $130,200.00 $124,091.45 $108,500.00 $146,475.00
74 Construct 6' wide PCC cross gutter per COM 312 SF 150 $3,900.00 $3,000.00 $7,650.00 $17,250.00 $11,335.50 $9,450.00 $8,625.00
75 Construct Parkway Culvert Type C (Case | Inlet) per COM 409C EA 1 $8,150.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,000.00 $9,000.83 $5,200.00 $6,200.00
76  Construct Parkway Culvert Type C (Case Il Inlet) per COM 409C EA 2 $13,200.00 $7,600.00 $12,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,366.74 $10,000.00 $11,800.00
77 Construct Gutter Depression per COM 425A (Case B) EA 1 $2,765.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $4,800.00 $4,214.01 $3,200.00 $4,620.00
78 Construct Gutter Depression per COM 424 (Case A) EA 2 $3,120.00 $3,600.00 $3,400.00 $4,300.00 $4,200.94 $3,200.00 $9,240.00
Subtotal $8,793,388.51 $8,302,683.10 $8,357,614.00 $9,012,164.20 $10,520,694.18 $10,154,501.90 $11,000,062.36
79 Install LED Street Light per COM 620/620C (draft) EA 9 $122,130.00 $135,000.00 $108,000.00 $108,000.00 $116,508.42 $103,500.00 $109,800.00
80 Install Wall Mountable Street Light (Ridgegate Community) EA 4 $13,450.00 $20,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,830.80 $64,000.00 $12,000.00




Item L . . Rove Mamco, Inc. Hazard Const. Beador Const. Empire Equipm. Riverside Const. Griffith
Description Unit  Quantity X X R i X i
# Engineering Inc. dba Alabbasi Engineering LLC Company, Inc. Service, Inc. Company, Inc. Company
Relocate existing light controller, sensor and equipment into new Stainless Steel
g Strongbox Controller Enclosure (Model No. SB-1855), construct new 4 PCC Ls 1 $6,605.03 $24,000.00 $6,000.00 $10,000.00 $11,423.88 $120,000.00 $6,000.00
Foundation per City of Murrieta CSD standards, and reconfigure lighting system as
needed (Ridgegate Community)
Subtotal $142,185.03 $179,000.00 $126,000.00 $130,000.00 $140,763.10 $287,500.00 $127,800.00
82 Construct Curb Inlet Catch Basin per COM 401/402 EA 1 $18,250.00 $16,500.00 $22,000.00 $32,000.00 $31,949.27 $30,000.00 $42,900.00
83 Construct Combination Curb Inlet Catch Basin No. 2 per COM 404/405 EA 2 $10,800.00 $13,000.00 $20,000.00 $18,200.00 $15,369.66 $22,000.00 $46,800.00
84 Modify Ex Grated Inlet to Serve as Junction Structure (Sheet 2) EA 2 $11,760.00 $6,000.00 $22,000.00 $13,000.00 $5,190.34 $10,400.00 $19,000.00
85 Construct 10' Wide Concrete Overflow Drain LF 140 $43,680.00 $21,000.00 $14,000.00 $42,000.00 $35,331.80 $32,200.00 $56,000.00
86 Install Bio-Clean Capture Inlet 36-36-24 with Trough System (Curb Inlets) EA 3 $86,475.00 $12,000.00 $7,200.00 $300,000.00 $33,178.92 $13,500.00 $11,100.00
87 Construct Parkway Dispersion Area (Per Details Sheets 16 & 17) LF 1,125 $60,750.00 $110,250.00 $56,250.00 $78,750.00 $96,525.00 $204,750.00 $167,625.00
88 Construct Dispersion Area check dam and Splash Pad (Detail E, Sheet 17) EA 18 $2,916.00 $27,000.00 $46,800.00 $27,000.00 $56,699.64 $63,000.00 $106,200.00
Construct Curb Opening, Gutter Depression and Splash Pad for Dispersion Area
89 (Details C & D, Sheet 17) EA 25 $4,500.00 $23,750.00 $4,000.00 $8,750.00 $73,974.00 $75,000.00 $28,000.00
90 g::ﬂ;;gxn Grated Inlet (Brooks CB1212 or approved equal) Retaining Wall EA 5 $120,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,500.00 $16,000.00 $23,315.45 $37,500.00 $17,500.00
91 Install 24" RCP Storm Drain Pipe (Sheet 2) LF 11 $9,405.00 $2,750.00 $9,900.00 $8,030.00 $12,789.81 $7,150.00 $44,550.00
92 Install 8" PVC Pipe (Retaining Wall Drainage) LF 925 $23,125.00 $55,500.00 $27,750.00 $78,625.00 $28,397.50 $175,750.00 $44,400.00
Subtotal $391,661.00 $302,750.00 $245,400.00 $622,355.00 $412,721.39 $671,250.00 $584,075.00
93 Unclassified Excavation cy 13,750 $103,125.00 $962,500.00 $825,000.00 $618,750.00 $273,487.50 $866,250.00 $1,230,625.00
94 Unclassified Excavation - Removal and Recompaction cY 9,560 $62,140.00 $621,400.00 $191,200.00 $334,600.00 $195,693.20 $363,280.00 $267,680.00
95 Unclassified Fill cy 1,890 $28,350.00 $94,500.00 $141,750.00 $34,020.00 $266,017.50 $113,400.00 $190,890.00
Subtotal $193,615.00 $1,678,400.00 $1,157,950.00 $987,370.00 $735,198.20 $1,342,930.00 $1,689,195.00
96 Wet Sandblast paint striping LF 800 $5,880.00 $6,800.00 $5,200.00 $8,000.00 $8,104.00 $4,960.00 $7,600.00
97 Removal of Thermoplastic Markings SF 45 $540.00 $517.50 $481.50 $405.00 $405.00 $450.00 $378.00
98 Paint Pavement Striping - Parking (4" Solid White Stripe) LF 325 $214.50 $211.25 $195.00 $97.50 $110.50 $178.75 $104.00
99 Paint Pavement Striping (6" Solid White Stripe) LF 1,650 $693.00 $742.50 $660.00 $825.00 $742.50 $577.50 $693.00
100 Paint Pavement Striping (Detail 12) LF 18,865 $7,923.30 $9,432.50 $7,546.00 $9,432.50 $8,489.25 $6,602.75 $7,923.30
101 Paint Pavement Striping (Detail 22) LF 1,175 $1,398.25 $1,292.50 $1,175.00 $1,057.50 $1,128.00 $1,175.00 $1,057.50
102 Paint Pavement Striping (Detail 25) LF 6,370 $3,439.80 $3,185.00 $3,185.00 $3,185.00 $3,248.70 $2,866.50 $3,057.60
103 Paint Pavement Striping (Detail 29) LF 1,350 $1,606.50 $1,485.00 $1,350.00 $2,430.00 $2,605.50 $1,350.00 $2,430.00
104 Paint Pavement Striping (Detail 32) LF 10 $11.70 $11.00 $10.00 $100.00 $18.70 $10.00 $17.50
105 Paint Pavement Striping (Detail 38) LF 3,350 $4,623.00 $4,522.50 $4,020.00 $2,680.00 $2,646.50 $3,852.50 $2,479.00
106 Paint Pavement Striping (Detail 39) LF 7,850 $5,652.00 $5,495.00 $4,710.00 $4,710.00 $4,867.00 $4,710.00 $4,553.00
107 Paint Pavement Striping (Detail 39A) LF 1,500 $1,080.00 $1,050.00 $900.00 $1,050.00 $840.00 $900.00 $795.00
108 Paint Green Methyl Metacrylate Bike Lane SF 2,000 $13,200.00 $13,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,120.00 $11,000.00 $23,000.00
109 Paint Bike Symbol with Person and Bike Symbol Arrow SF 147 $2,244.69 $2,205.00 $2,058.00 $294.00 $324.87 $1,911.00 $301.35
110 Paint Curb Red LF 1,000 $2,460.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,110.00 $2,100.00 $2,900.00
111 Paint Median Nose Yellow EA 9 $540.27 $495.00 $450.00 $1,620.00 $1,528.65 $450.00 $1,431.00
112 Thermoplastic Pavement Striping (12"W - Crosswalk / Stop Limit Line) SF 2,080 $8,611.20 $8,320.00 $7,696.00 $7,488.00 $7,654.40 $7,280.00 $7,176.00
113 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Type IV Arrow (LT & RT)) SF 375 $2,250.00 $2,062.50 $1,987.50 $1,387.50 $1,380.00 $1,875.00 $1,293.75
114 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking "SIGNAL" & "AHEAD" SF 1,890 $18,900.00 $17,955.00 $17,010.00 $6,615.00 $6,955.20 $16,065.00 $6,520.50
115 Relocate Existing Roadside Sign EA 10 $420.00 $400.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $1,189.00 $350.00 $1,590.00
116 Install Roadside Sign EA 21 $7,818.72 $7,350.00 $6,930.00 $7,980.00 $8,322.51 $6,720.00 $7,770.00
117 MHSR/Via Princesa Traffic Signal LS 1 $438,330.00 $425,000.00 $380,000.00 $300,000.00 $418,147.14 $385,000.00 $395,000.00




Item L . . Rove Mamco, Inc. Hazard Const. Beador Const. Empire Equipm. Riverside Const. Griffith
Description Unit  Quantity ) ) ) i . .
# Engineering Inc. dba Alabbasi Engineering LLC Company, Inc. Service, Inc. Company, Inc. Company
118 MHSR/Calle Del Lago Traffic Signal LS $477,960.00 $400,000.00 $415,000.00 $425,000.00 $455,952.24 $425,000.00 $430,000.00
119 Fiber Optic System LS $312,235.00 $185,000.00 $280,000.00 $255,000.00 $297,858.24 $275,000.00 $280,000.00
120 Relocate Ped Push Button Post/Button at Date Street EA $6,605.00 $1,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,300.85 $5,500.00 $5,900.00
121 Detector Loop Replacement EA 50 $45,500.00 $42,500.00 $50,000.00 $37,500.00 $54,874.50 $50,000.00 $51,500.00
Subtotal $1,370,136.93 $1,143,032.25 $1,214,964.00 $1,115,057.00 $1,320,923.25 $1,215,884.00 $1,245,470.50
122 Install 4"x8" Concrete Pavers in Raised Median SF 14,595 $381,659.25 $357,577.50 $321,090.00 $437,850.00 $567,161.70 $467,040.00 $612,990.00
123 6" Concrete Header LF 800 $23,720.00 $22,000.00 $17,600.00 $20,800.00 $31,456.00 $26,400.00 $97,600.00
124 Stabilized Decomposed Granite SF 4,025 $21,735.00 $36,225.00 $20,125.00 $20,125.00 $20,487.25 $18,112.50 $42,262.50
125 Vine Grate EA 72 $124,056.00 $10,584.00 $72,000.00 $75,600.00 $117,938.88 $72,000.00 $95,400.00
126 Class A Topsoil Import for Median Planting Areas cYy 395 $11,850.00 $185,650.00 $39,500.00 $37,525.00 $40,250.50 $35,550.00 $41,080.00
127 Landscape Planting (Public Right-of-Way) LS $163,323.00 $190,000.00 $150,000.00 $145,000.00 $153,997.24 $145,000.00 $213,300.00
128 Irrigation System (Public Right-of-Way) LS $357,760.26 $445,000.00 $320,000.00 $325,000.00 $337,435.13 $315,000.00 $565,500.00
129 Install Water Meter (Per Water Meter Plans - Appendix E, D-71584) EA $17,720.00 $40,000.00 $70,000.00 $17,000.00 $21,672.18 $60,000.00 $158,200.00
130 90 Day Maintenance and Plant Establishment LS $8,400.00 $46,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,926.32 $10,000.00 $16,410.00
131 Install Pavers (Ridgegate Community) SF 925 $24,420.00 $29,600.00 $23,125.00 $30,525.00 $23,041.75 $27,750.00 $55,500.00
Relocate existing irrigation controller and equipment into new enclosure and
132 reconfigure irrigation system (Ridgegate Community). (Note: Bid ltems 81 & 132 ¢ 1 $16,205.00 $7,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,286.49 $15,000.00 $14,000.00
shall share the same enclosure; SS enclosure and PCC pad shall be paid via Bid
Item No. 81)
133 Landscape Planting and Restoration (Ridgegate Community) LS 1 $12,000.00 $50,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,500.00 $11,323.33 $12,000.00 $24,500.00
Subtotal $1,162,848.51 $1,419,636.50 $1,065,440.00 $1,142,425.00 $1,347,976.77 $1,203,852.50 $1,936,742.50
134 Furnish and Install 8" PVC per Via Frontera Water Improvement Plan (Appendix £, ¢ 1 $960,000.00 $200,000.00 $350,000.00 $550,000.00 $187,344.52 $285,000.00 $637,000.00
D-61961 through D-61963)
135 Remove and Dispose Existing 8" ACP Water Line LF 420 $28,211.40 $21,840.00 $65,100.00 $105,000.00 $67,607.40 $65,100.00 $36,120.00
136 Relocate Existing Water Meters and Reconnect per EMWD STD. B-590A EA 4 $42,260.00 $22,400.00 $12,000.00 $32,000.00 $14,283.60 $16,000.00 $27,400.00
137 Adjust Sewer Manholes to Grade per EMWD STD. SB-8, SB-53 and SB-61 EA 3 $5,343.00 $10,500.00 $3,900.00 $13,500.00 $6,702.57 $6,000.00 $4,350.00
138 Reconnect Existing 1" Water Service per EMWD STD. B-590A EA 11 $322,223.00 $66,000.00 $24,200.00 $77,000.00 $26,556.20 $38,500.00 $132,000.00
139 Relocate Existing 1" Air Valve per EMWD STD. B-598 EA 1 $50,542.00 $5,600.00 $11,000.00 $5,400.00 $6,674.30 $10,000.00 $23,500.00
140 Relocate Existing 6" Fire Hydrant per EMWD STD. B-362 EA 1 $54,624.00 $7,500.00 $14,000.00 $18,500.00 $12,526.39 $20,000.00 $18,200.00
Subtotal $1,463,203.40 $333,840.00 $480,200.00 $801,400.00 $321,694.98 $440,600.00 $878,570.00
141 SCE Facilities LS 1 $101,566.00 $265,000.00 $100,000.00 $115,000.00 $96,889.84 $90,000.00 $95,000.00
142 Frontier Facilities LS 1 $62,049.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $52,000.00 $224,181.00 $40,000.00 $41,200.00
Additive Bid Items Subtotal $163,615.00 $315,000.00 $150,000.00 $167,000.00 $321,070.84 $130,000.00 $136,200.00
143 Double adjust water valve cans EA 19 $47,500.00 $95,000.00 $9,500.00 $39,900.00 $36,574.24 $32,300.00 $38,950.00
144 Double adjust existing Sewer Manholes EA 16 $48,000.00 $112,000.00 $28,800.00 $72,000.00 $34,422.88 $32,000.00 $32,800.00
145 Relocate Existing Air Release Valve/Air Vac EA 3 $123,900.00 $16,800.00 $12,000.00 $48,000.00 $25,477.50 $30,000.00 $45,150.00
146 Relocate Existing CP Test Station EA $16,805.00 $5,600.00 $6,000.00 $16,000.00 $2,830.83 $9,000.00 $10,800.00
147 Relocate Existing Blow off Valve EA $45,620.44 $5,600.00 $7,000.00 $16,000.00 $7,360.16 $12,500.00 $5,750.00
14g Relocate 1" Water Service, 5/8" Meter into sidewalk, and relocate Existing EA 1 $21,609.68 $5,600.00 $7,000.00 $26,000.00 $10,077.76 $4,500.00 $13,300.00
Backflow to Private Property
149 Relocate Ex Locator Wire Box into Proposed Sidewalk EA 1 $18,608.33 $5,600.00 $2,500.00 $5,200.00 $2,264.67 $12,000.00 $20,800.00
Subtotal $322,043.45 $246,200.00 $72,800.00 $223,100.00 $119,008.04 $132,300.00 $167,550.00
Total $15,236,000.00 $16,222,222.00 $17,335,918.00 $17,750,700.00 $17,960,433.38 $18,755,118.40 $21,666,666.12




